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‘The European EF-2000 fighter plane was designed by a group
of British, German, ltalian and Spanish companies to equip the
respective countries with the latest combat aireraft. Production
‘has passed the initial testing stage and Is now close to final
mbly, Notwithstandig delays due to political and economic
‘reasons, the aircraft has fullfilled all technical requirements and
\will replace the various Tornados, Jaguars, F-4 Phantoms and
F-104s during the next four to five years.

Technical data: Length: 14.50 m; Wing span: 10.50 m; Max. take-
“off-weight: 21000 kg; Max. speed: 2125 km/h; Range: 960 km;
- Armament: 1 x 27 mm cannon, 2-4 AIM-9 air-to-air missiles or
_derivatives, 4-6 AIM-120 air-to-air missiles or similar.

Das europdische ugzeug EF-2000 wurde von einem
-~ aus der angliwhan%en italienischen und spanischen
Industrie gebildeten Konsortium entworfen, um diese Lander
mit einem leistungstihigen Jet auszustatten. Die Testflige
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wirtschaftlicher Faktoren, hat das Fi die technischen
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| Technische Daten: Lange: 14,50 m; Spannweite: 10,50 m;
Startgewicht: 21000 kg; 2.125 km/h;
inesm:sssm : 1 x 27 mm Kanone, 2-4 AIM-9
Luft-Lufi-Raketen, 4-6 AIM-120 Luft-Luft-Raketen Bewaffnung
variiert bei den verschiedenen Luftwaffen

Il caccia europeo EF-2000, sviluppato da un consorzio d'industrie
inglesi, tedesche, italiane e spagnole per conto delle forze aeree
dei rispettivi paesi ha superato le fasi iniziali di collaudo ed &
prossimo alla produzione. Nonostante il ritardo del programma
‘dovuto a fattori politico-economici, 'aereo ha pienamente
~ soddisfatto i isiti tecnici e nell'arco dei prossimi 4-5 anni
- sostituira i vari Tornado, Jaguar, F-4 Phantom ed F-104 nelle
] aviazioni interessate al programma.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza 14,50 mt; Apertura alare: 10,50 mt; Peso
massimo al decollo: 21.000 kg; Velocita massima: 2.125 km/h;
' Raggio d'azione: 556 km; Armamento: 1 cannone da 27 mm, 2/4
missili aria-aria AIM-9 o derivati, 4-6 missili aria-aria AIM-120 o
derivati.

La chasseur européen EF-2000 a été mis au point par un
! gnies britanniques, allemandes, italiennes et
:  d'équiper leur pays respectifs d'un nouvel
de combat a I'aube du 21éme siécle. La production de
el Bl R el roond sariene
' raisons politiques et économiques, I'appareil

‘au cahier des charges et remplacera les Tornados, Jaguars, F-4
Phantoms et F-104 durant les quatre & cing prochaines années.

~ Caractéristiques techniques: Longueur: 14.50 m; ure:

10.50 m; Poids au décollage: 21000 kg; Vitesse maxi: 2125

km/h; Autonomie: 960 km; Armement: 1 X canon de 27 mm, 2-4

Q,,’:L?“ air-air AIM-9 ou dérivés, 4-6 missiles air-air AIM-120 ou
res.

De Europesche EF-2000 jager werd ontworpen door een
consortium van Britse, Duitse, ltaliaanse en Spaanse bedrijven
de respectievelijke landen te voorzien van een modern

gen.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 14,50 m; Spanwijdte: 10,50 m;
Max. gewicht: 21000 kg; Max. snelheid: 960 km/u; Actieradius:
2125 km; Bewapening: 1 x 27 mm. kanon, 2-4 AIM-9 Sidewinder
of vergelijkbare luchtdoelraketten, 4-6 AIM-120 of vergelijkbare

luchtdoelraketten

Eurooppalaisen EF-2000 havittéjan  suunnitteli  ryhma
Englatilaisia, Saksalaisia, Italialaisia ja Espaialaisia yhtidita
jotta kyseiset maat voitaisiin varustaa uudenaikaisilla havittaja
lentokoneilla. Tuotannossa ollaan testaamisesta léhelle
lopullista tuotantoa, Huolimatta plittisista ja taloudellisista
vigylykslstﬁ kone on tayttanyt kaikki vaatimukset ja korvaa
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tulevien 4-6 vuoden alkana Tornaadot, Jaguaarit, F-4 Phantomit
ja F-104:1,

Teknisié yksitylskohtla: Pituus: 14,50 m; Kaarkivéli: 10,50 m;
Maks. lentoonldhté paino: 21000 kg; Hulppunopeus: 2125 km/h;
Tolmintasde: 960 km; Aseistus: 1 x 27 mm tykki, 2-4 AIM-9
limataistelu ohjusta, 4-6 AIM-120 iimataistelu ohjusta.

E| caza europeo EF-2000 fue diseflado por un grupo de
compafilas britdnicas, alemanas, ltallanas y espafolas, para
equipar a sus paises respectivos con el mas moderno aparato de
combate. La producelén ya ha pasado la etapa inicial de pruebas,
y ya se esta cerca del ensamblaje final. A pesar de los retrasos
motivados por razones politicas y econémicas, el aparato ha
cumplido todos los requisitos técnicos, y reemplazara durante
los préximos cuatro o cinco afios a los Tornados, Jaguares, F-4
Phantoms y F-104s.

Caracteristicas técnicas: Longitud: 14,50 m; Envergadura: 10,50
m; Peso maximo al despegue: 21000 kg; Velocidad maxima: 2125
km/h; Autonomia: 960 km; Armamento: 1 cafién de 27 mm, 2
a 4 misiles aire/aire AIM-9 o derivados, 4 a 6 misiles aire/aire
AIM-120 o similares.

Mysliwiec europejski EF-2000 zostal zbudowany wspbinie przez
przemysly: brytyjski, niemiecki, wloski i hiszpanski celem
wyposazenia tych krajéw w nowoczesny samolot bojowy.
Produkcja przeszia juz faze testéw pocza i zbliza sie do
uruchomienia produkcii seryjnej. Pomimo op6znien z przyczyn
politycznych i ekonomicznych samolot spelnil wszystkie zalozenia
techniczne i w ciagu 4-5 Phantom, oraz F-104s.

Dane techniczne: Diugosc: 14,50 m; Rozpietosc skrzydel: 10,50
m; Max waga startowa: 21000 kg; Max. predkosc: 2125 km/h;
Zasieg: 960 km; Uzbrojenie: 1 dzialko 27 mm, 2-4 rakiet powietrze-
powietrze typu AIM-9 lub pochodnych, 4-6 rakiet powietrze-
powietrze typu AIM-120 lub podobnych.

O aviao de combate Europeu EF-2000 foi desenvolvido por
um grupo de empresas; Inglesa, Alemd, [taliana, e Espanhol,
para equipar estes paises com a Ultima geragao de avides de
combate. A produgao ja passou pela fase inicial de testes e agora
esla proximo de fase final de montagem. Nao existindo atrasos
derivados a problemas politicos e econémicod, este avido que
j@ preencheu todos os requisitos técnicos ird substituir os varios
tornados, Jaguars, F-4 Phantoms e F-104 nos proximos 4 ou 5
anos.

Dados Técnicos: Comprimento: 14,50 m; Envergadura: 10,50
m; Carga maxima: 21.000 kg; Velocidade maxima: 2.125 km/h;
Autonomia: 960 km; Armamento; 1 x 27 mm canhao, 2-4 AIM-9
ou 4-6 AIM-120 “air to air missiles". '

Det europeiska jaktplanet EF-2000 har konstruerats av en grupp
flygplanstillverkare i England, Tyskland, ltalien och Spanien fér
att p& gemensam bas leverera ett modern flygplan till respektive
lands fiygvapen. Test av productionsfaciliteter har genomforts och
production av de férsta provexemplaren skall starta inom kort.
Dock har vissa forseningar skett beroende pa olika politiska eller
ekonomiska grunder. Stridsplanet har accepterats av samtliga
inblandade lander och i serievesion kommer detta stridsflygplan
alt ersatta ett antal dldre dito av typerna Tornado, Jaguar, F-4
aprhmms och den riktigt alderstigna F-104:an om cirka 4 till 5

Tekniska Data: Langd: 14,50 m; Vingbredd: 10,50 m; Max
startvikt: 21.000 kg; Aktionnradie: 960 km; Bevépning: 1 x 27
mm a-kan, 2-4 AIM-9 jaktrobot, eller 4-6 AlM-120 jaktrobot eller
motsvarande
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